
Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, May 08, 2016

T2B  

Clyde ClossonJudge:

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer KachajianT2B

26001 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterT2B

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Wii, Border Collie, Ashley PorterT2B

24027 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2B

24019 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereT2B

24017 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24014 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuT2B

24012 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrT2B

24010 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardT2B

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24006 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20125 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

20110 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20105 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20100 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20096 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldT2B

20093 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergT2B

20085 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryT2B

20083 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley PorterT2B

20082 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

20081 Cooper, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathy 

Zirolli

T2B

20071 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20070 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20068 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyT2B

20046 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

T2B

20045 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20043 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2B

20042 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerT2B

20041 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20037 Cote, All American, Jim KorasT2B

20035 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20030 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20028 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayT2B

20027 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20019 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20018 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20016 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20008 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoT2B

20005 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasT2B

20004 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceT2B

20003 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'dayT2B

20002 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisT2B

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20097 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2BP

20090 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  T2BP

20064 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonT2BP

20053 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16061 Wendel, Miniature Poodle, Barbara Ann DavisT2B

16053 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreT2B

16045 Razzie, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingT2B

16039 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteT2B

16025 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboT2B

16019 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellT2B

16013 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16012 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16002 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16038 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2BP

16034 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12039 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersT2B

12038 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtT2B

12034 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonT2B

12017 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

T2B

12045 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonT2BP

12029 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusT2B

8006 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeT2B

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, May 08, 2016

4006 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterAXA

24 24Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24025 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXA

24001 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXA

24030 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24029 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24028 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24027 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

24019 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

24018 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24017 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24016 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24014 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24013 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24012 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24011 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXB

24010 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24009 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24008 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24006 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24005 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24003 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24002 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

20 66Jump Height = # of dogs

20120 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20100 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

20081 Cooper, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathy 

Zirolli

AXA

20008 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXA

20007 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXA

20006 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXA

20005 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXA

20004 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXA

20003 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'dayAXA

20002 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXA

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXA

20125 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20115 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20088 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20087 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20086 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20085 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20084 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20083 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley PorterAXB

20082 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

20046 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20045 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20044 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20043 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20042 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20041 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20040 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20039 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20038 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20037 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20035 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20034 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20033 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20031 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20030 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20028 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20027 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20025 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20024 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20023 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20022 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20021 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20020 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20019 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20018 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20017 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20016 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20014 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB
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20013 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20012 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20010 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20091 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20090 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20089 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXPB

20057 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20056 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20055 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

20054 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20053 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20052 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20051 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20050 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

16 40Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra LamotheAXA

16006 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXA

16005 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXA

16004 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16002 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

16031 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPA

16029 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXPA

16028 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPA

16027 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPA

16054 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16053 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16052 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16026 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16025 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXB

16022 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16020 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16019 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16018 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16017 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16016 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16014 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXB

16013 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16012 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16011 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16010 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16008 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16007 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16001 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16058 London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXPB

16057 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16056 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXPB

16055 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXPB

16050 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16038 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16036 Eddy Felson, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXPB

16034 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

12 28Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzAXA

12002 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXA

12001 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXA

12046 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12024 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12023 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12021 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12020 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12019 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12017 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12016 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12015 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12014 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12011 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12010 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12009 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12008 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12007 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12006 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12048 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXPB

12030 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPB

12029 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12028 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB
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12027 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12026 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXA

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXA

8017 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXPA

8026 CJ, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8025 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8016 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8012 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8011 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8008 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXB

8006 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8003 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8028 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8027 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8021 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4003 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAXPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4001 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Christine BishopJudge:

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20110 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

20105 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOA

20096 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldOA

20094 Stella, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrOA

20093 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergOA

20092 Pink, Border Collie, Cassy LamotheOA

20061 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannOA

20059 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakOA

20058 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinOA

20078 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOAP

20064 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOAP

20063 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16059 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOA

16039 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOA

16060 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleOAP

16041 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

12034 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

12033 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaOA

12049 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Christine BishopJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer KachajianNAB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAB

24031 Wii, Border Collie, Ashley PorterNAB

24023 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisNAB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20068 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyNAA

20067 Abby, All American, Terrance O'HanlonNAA

20095 Coach, Border Collie, Cassy LamotheNAB

20073 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanNAB

20072 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaNAB

20071 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoNAB

20070 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAB

20069 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAB

20097 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAP

20074 Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16061 Wendel, Miniature Poodle, Barbara Ann DavisNAA

16043 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenNAA

16062 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartNAB

16045 Razzie, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingNAB

16064 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAP

16063 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleNAP
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16046 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAA

12036 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAA

12050 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

12041 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

NAB

12039 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersNAB

12038 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinNAA

Premier Jumpers  

Christine BishopJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPJD

24016 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaPJD

24010 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardPJD

24009 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraPJD

24006 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24002 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPJD

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20125 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20085 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryPJD

20083 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley PorterPJD

20082 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoPJD

20044 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanPJD

20042 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerPJD

20041 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20037 Cote, All American, Jim KorasPJD

20034 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPJD

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

20025 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

20022 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerPJD

20019 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20018 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20016 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

20015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20013 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomPJD

20010 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerPJD

20005 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasPJD

20090 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PJDP

20054 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanPJDP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16054 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenPJD

16053 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16022 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenPJD

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16019 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellPJD

16017 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPJD

16013 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

16007 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16058 London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrPJDP

16055 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsPJDP

16034 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPJDP

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePJDP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPJD

12016 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessPJD

12015 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPJD

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12007 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPJD

12031 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergPJDP

12027 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPJD

8012 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsPJD

8011 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPJD

8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8006 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkePJD

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Christine BishopJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterAXJA
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24 24Jump Height = # of dogs

24027 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJA

24026 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJA

24019 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJA

24030 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24029 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24028 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24025 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJB

24018 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24017 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24016 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24014 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24013 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24012 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24011 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXJB

24010 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24009 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24008 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24006 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24005 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24003 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24002 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24001 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20 66Jump Height = # of dogs

20120 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJA

20093 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

20081 Cooper, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathy 

Zirolli

AXJA

20035 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJA

20020 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJA

20012 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20008 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXJA

20007 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJA

20006 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20005 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJA

20004 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20002 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJA

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJA

20091 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPA

20125 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20115 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20088 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20087 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20086 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20085 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20084 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20083 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley PorterAXJB

20082 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

20046 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20045 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20044 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20043 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20042 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20041 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20040 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20039 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20038 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20037 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20034 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20033 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20031 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20030 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20028 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20027 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20025 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20024 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20023 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20022 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20021 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20019 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20018 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20017 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20016 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20014 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20013 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20010 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20003 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'dayAXJB

20090 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20089 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAJPB
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20057 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20056 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20055 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

20054 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20053 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20052 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20051 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20050 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

16 43Jump Height = # of dogs

16059 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJA

16026 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJA

16014 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXJA

16006 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXJA

16005 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJA

16004 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16002 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJA

16001 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJA

16031 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPA

16029 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAJPA

16027 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAJPA

16054 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16053 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16052 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16051 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra LamotheAXJB

16025 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXJB

16022 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16020 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16019 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16018 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16017 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16016 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16013 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16012 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16011 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16010 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16008 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16007 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16065 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAJPB

16058 London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAJPB

16057 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16056 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAJPB

16055 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAJPB

16050 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16048 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16038 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16036 Eddy Felson, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAJPB

16034 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16028 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

12 30Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzAXJA

12002 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXJA

12049 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAJPA

12046 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12024 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12023 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12021 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12020 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12019 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12017 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12016 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12015 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12014 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12011 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12010 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12009 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12008 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12007 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12006 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12001 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12048 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAJPB

12031 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAJPB

12030 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAJPB

12029 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12028 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12027 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12026 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB
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8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXJA

8002 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJA

8024 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPA

8026 CJ, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8025 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8016 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8012 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8011 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8006 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8003 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8028 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8027 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8021 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4001 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer KachajianOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24033 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerOAJ

24023 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOAJ

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20110 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOAJ

20105 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20100 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20094 Stella, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrOAJ

20092 Pink, Border Collie, Cassy LamotheOAJ

20073 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanOAJ

20059 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakOAJ

20058 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinOAJ

20078 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOJP

20064 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16062 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartOAJ

16045 Razzie, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingOAJ

16039 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOAJ

16060 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleOJP

16049 Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean MaheuxOJP

16041 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

12033 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAJB

24031 Wii, Border Collie, Ashley PorterNAJB

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20068 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyNAJA

20067 Abby, All American, Terrance O'HanlonNAJA

20096 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldNAJB

20095 Coach, Border Collie, Cassy LamotheNAJB

20071 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoNAJB

20070 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAJB

20061 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannNAJB

20097 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAJP

20080 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonNAJP

20074 Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAJP

20063 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNAJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16061 Wendel, Miniature Poodle, Barbara Ann DavisNAJA

16043 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenNAJA

16064 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAJP

16063 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleNAJP

16046 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAJP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs
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12044 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAJA

12036 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJA

12050 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAJB

12041 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

NAJB

12040 Travis, All American, Janice PierNAJB

12039 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersNAJB

12038 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtNAJB

12034 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonNAJB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinNAJA

Page 9 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


